Polaris System Chassis
■ Perfectly suited for space-
sensitive applications
■ Designed with hot swap
components for high
availability
■ Robust design is well suited
to NEBS & ETSI applications

Systems By Design
Order Information
CGP- 4U - Nx - 2ppn - A
# of Slots in
Chassis:
1 through 6 Backplane Version
T = H.110 (CompactPCI)
F = Fabric / IP Switch (2.16)
S = Segmented slots
X = no backplane
# of Power Supplies
in System:
0 = None
1 = One
2 = Two (redundant)
Power Type
AC
DC
Power Input
1 = Single
2 = Dual
Alarm Card
A = included
no �A� = none
Regulatory Compliance
The Polaris has been tested under the following specifications: NEBS, ETSI, FCC, UL, and CE. For full information on
these tests, please call our office or visit our website.
Compact, 4U Chassis
Dimensions: 4U (7�)H x 19�W x 15�D
Standard or segmented CompactPCI backplane
6 slots with front and top access service to backplane.
Dual Power Supplies
250 Watt, N+1 redundant and front accessible.
Dual Fan Modules
Hot swap compliant and removable from the front. Air
intake filter is easily accessible and removable for
replacement.
6U CompactPCI SBCs
Currently supported: SPARC, PowerPC, and Pentium
PCI Mezzanine Cards (PMCs):
Each SBC is capable of hosting one or more PMC
modules.
Rear I/O Transition Modules
80 mm boards with PIMs (PMC Interface Modules).
Power Inlet Module
Installed in the rear of the chassis. Supports single or
multiple AC and DC power sources.
Standard Features
Alarm Module
Provides alarm control, reporting and front panel
fault indication. Hot swappable, with two serial
ports for interface to monitoring host CPU.
System Integration
System comes fully installed and wired with a single
bundled part number.
Operating System(s)
VxWorks, Solaris, and Linux operating systems are
supported on the mentioned SBCs. Visit our website
or contact your local sales representative for up to
date OS support.
Ordering Information:
See page 4 for full ordering details.
For customized configurations, please contact your
local ACT/Technico sales office.
Polaris Front View
Polaris Rear View
Alarm Module
Fan Module
(air intake)
200W N+1 Power
Supplies
7.00 in.